A.  Features 重要特性重要特性重要特性重要特性
♦ Smaller size saves board space and cost
超小尺寸、节约空间和成本
♦ Resettable circuit protection
自恢复保护、免维护
♦ Fast time-to-trip
动作时间快
♦ Low resistance

器件将会在短时间内阻值升到高阻状态、高分子膨胀
SMD1812 Series
Rev :                         www.leiditech.com 01.06.2015 1/5
circuit to a safe value that the loading can carry. Once fault to the circuit is weed out
从而起到减少过电流；
and power is recuperated, the polymer will deflate itself , the device will reset and is
一旦故障排除后，高分子将会恢复正常规则排序。
ready for normal operation.
D.  Product Dimensions 产品尺寸产品尺寸产品尺寸产品尺寸（mm）
型号型号型号型号
A B C D E
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Min
SMD1812-010 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.50 1.00 0.30 0.25
SMD1812-014 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.50 1.00 0.30 0.25
SMD1812-020 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.50 1.00 0.30 0.25
SMD1812-030 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.50 1.00 0.30 0.25
SMD1812-050 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.40 0.90 0.30 0.25
SMD1812-075 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.40 0.90 0.30 0.25
SMD1812-110 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.40 0.90 0.30 0.25
1812-110-16V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.40 0.90 0.30 0.25

(A)(A)(A)(A)
Pd
Max
(W)
Max Time
to trip
Resistance
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec)
R1min
(ΩΩΩΩ)
R1max
(ΩΩΩΩ)
SMD1812-010 30.0 100 0.10 0.30 0.8 0.5 1.50 0.750 15.00
SMD1812-014 33.0 100 0.14 0.34 0.8 1.5 1.15 0.650 6.000
SMD1812-020 30.0 100 0.20 0.40 0.8 8.0 0.02 0.350 5.000
SMD1812-030 30.0 100 0.30 0.60 0.8 8.0 0.10 0.250 3.000
SMD1812-050 30.0 100 0.50 1.00 0.8 8.0 0.15 0.150 1.000
SMD1812-075 33.0 100 0.75 1.50 0.8 8.0 0.20 0.090 0.450
SMD1812-110 8.0 100 1.10 2.20 0.8 8.0 0.30 0.050 0.250
1812-110-16V 16.0 100 1.10 2.20 0.8 8.0 0.30 0.050 0.250
SMD1812-125 16.0 100 1.25 2.50 0.8 8.0 0.40 0.050 0.140
SMD1812-150 8.0 100 1.50 3.00 0.8 8.0 0.50 0.040 0.160
1812-150-24V 24.0 100 1.50 3.00 0.8 8.0 0.50 0.040 0.160
SMD1812-160 8.0 100 1.60 2.80 0.8 8.0 1.00 0.030 0.130
SMD1812-200 8.0 100 2.00 4.00 0.8 8.0 2.00 0.020 0.100
SMD1812-200-12V 16.0 100 2.00 4.00 0.8 8.0 2.00 0.020 0.100
SMD1812-200-24V 24.0 100 2.00 4.00 0.8 8.0 2.00 0.020 0.100
SMD1812-250 16.0 100 2.50 5.00 0.8 8.0 2.50 0.015 0.050
SMD1812-260 8.0 100 2.60 5.00 0.8 8.0 2.50 0.015 0.050
SMD1812-260-12V 12.0 100 2.60 5.00 0.8 8.0 2.50 0.015 0.050
SMD1812-260-24V 24.0 100 2.60 5.00 0.8 8.0 2.50 0.015 0.050
SMD1812-300 8.0 100 3.00 5.00 0.8 8.0 4.00 0.012 0.040
SMD1812-300-16V 16.0 100 3.00 5.00 0.8 8.0 4.00 0.012 0.040
SMD1812-350 6.0 100 3.50 6.00 2.0 10.0 4.00 0.008 0.030
F.  Thermal Derating  温度折减比温度折减比温度折减比温度折减比 (A)
Model
Maximum ambient operating temperature Vs.hold current
-40℃℃℃℃ -20℃℃℃℃ 0℃℃℃℃ 25℃℃℃℃ 40℃℃℃℃ 50℃℃℃℃ 60℃℃℃℃ 70℃℃℃℃ 85℃℃℃℃